TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	DELEASE DY SECURED DARTY

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP		101/07/2014 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trilogy Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	2910 Highway 80 east
City:	Pearl
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749805	AIRCELL
Registration Number:	2053069	AIRCELL
Registration Number:	2245796	AIRCELL
Registration Number:	3898481	тс
Registration Number:	1578771	TC TRILOGY COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2251297	TRILOGY
Registration Number:	3891842	TRILOGY
Registration Number:	1683629	TRILOGY COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	1578796	TRILOGY COMMUNICATIONS INC. QUALITY TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713.226.6708

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0768

2749805

CH \$240.00

900278417

Email: jcastro@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Gabriel M. Loperena

Address Line 1: 1000 Main St.
Address Line 2: Floor 36

Address Line 4: houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010997-0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabriel M. Loperena
Signature:	/Gabriel M. Loperena/

Date: 01/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=SecIntrestTrademark#page1.tif source=SecIntrestTrademark#page2.tif source=SecIntrestTrademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0769

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of January 3, 2014, is made by Deerpath Funding, LP, a Delaware limited partnership with an office located at 405 Lexington Avenue, 53rd Floor, New York, NY 10174, not in its individual capacity, but in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent ("Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified below (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2012 ("Assignment Document"), between Trilogy Communications, Inc., a Mississippi corporation with its principal place of business and mailing address at 2910 Highway 80 East, Pearl, MS 39208, as grantor and assignor ("Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Recordation Date of the Assignment Document is October 16, 2012, and the Assignment Document is recorded at Reel/Frame: 4882/0459. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

3586940v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0770

as of the 7th day of January	
	DEERPATH FUNDING, LP, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent
	By: Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc. its general partner
	By: <u>heist Ball</u> Name: Anish Bahl Title: Chief Financial Officer
em reen on anni archier	
STATE OF NEW YORK § COUNTY OF Uew YOLK §	
personally appeared Anish Bahl, pers satisfactory evidence to be the individu acknowledged to me that he executed	before me, the undersigned, sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of all whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his capacity as Chief Financial Officer of Inc., the General Partner of Deerpath Funding, LP, a
SWORN BEFORE ME.	Notary Public of New York State
[SEAL]	Printed Name: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	DOROTHEA I MCCORMICK NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. OfMC6157939 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires December 11, 2014

Executed as of date set forth in the acknowledgment below, but effective for all purposes

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0771

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Country
<u>AIRCELL</u>	<u>2749805</u>	<u>76414788</u>	<u>USA</u>
AirCell	<u>2053069</u>	<u>74495839</u>	<u>USA</u>
AirCell	<u>2245796</u>	<u>75425877</u>	<u>USA</u>
	<u>3898481</u>	<u>7740855</u>	<u>USA</u>
	<u>1578771</u>	<u>73802760</u>	<u>USA</u>
<u>TRILOGY</u>	<u>2251297</u>	<u>75454332</u>	<u>USA</u>
TRILOGY	<u>3891842</u>	77752000	<u>USA</u>
TRILOGY COMMUNICATIONS	<u>1683629</u>	74093920	<u>USA</u>
Trilogy communications me.	<u>1578796</u>	73807942	<u>USA</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005201 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 01/27/2014